## 504027798 09/29/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4074457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INEOS BIO LIMITED	09/27/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INEOS BIO SA
Street Address:	AVENUE DES UTTINS 3
City:	ROLLE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1180

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11149502

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)857-7328

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 630-857-7000

**Email:** christina.lemar@ineos.com

Correspondent Name: INEOS

Address Line 1: 3030 WARRENVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CEL23-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA LEMAR
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Lemar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CEL23-26\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=CEL23-26\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504027798 REEL: 039889 FRAME: 0679

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the undersignees;

INEOS BIO LIMITED; Hawkslease, Chapel Lane, Lyndhurst, Hampshire, SO43 7FG

hereby assigns, and transfers unto INEOS BIO SA, a Swiss Company, having an office and place of business at Avenue Des Uttins 3, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland, or its nominee and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the aforesaid Assignee or its nominee, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement disclosed in

US Patent Application No. 11/149,502, filed on June 9, 2005 US Patent No. RE39,175 E, date of Reissued Patent: July 11, 2006 Titled:

MICROBIAL PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ACETIC ACID AS WELL AS SOLVENT FOR ITS EXTRACTION FROM THE FERMENTATION BROTH

including all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related International PCT applications, other related applications and patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and bears **Case No. CEL 23-26** and all rights and privileges under any patent that may be granted for said application, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention, and application or applications resulting therefrom or improvements to said **INEOS BIO SA or its nominee** as assigned of the entire right, title, and interest.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid Assignee or its nominee or assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said Assignee or its nominee or assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said

Assignees, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATED this 27 day of September 2016:
David P. Yusker
David P. Yusko
Chief Patent and License Counsel for INEOS BIO LIMITED
on the second
DATED this 27 day of September 2016:
David P. Yesker
David P. Yúsko

Chief Patent and License Counsel for INEOS BIO SA